Carpenter, Katherine

From: Pinellas County Clerk of the Circuit Court and Comptroller

<noreply@mypinellasclerk.org> on behalf of noreply@mypinellasclerk.org

Sent: Tuesday, October 20, 2020 12:32 AM

To: Comments, BCC Agenda

CAUTION:

This message has originated from **Outside of the Organization**. **Do Not Click** on links or open attachments unless you are expecting the correspondence from the sender and know the content is safe.

Live Form

Comments

Topic Keep Face Mask Ordinance

BCC Agenda Date 10-20-2020

Your Stand on the Issue Support

It's sad that I have to write in every Pinellas County BOCC meeting to keep the face mask ordinance so that my family and I are safe and healthy. The number of new infections in Pinellas began rising. And not just slightly: in the last ten days, the average number of new cases per day rose by more than 50%. I watched the numbers for a few days to make sure it wasn't just a fluke or aberration, but with no indication that the trend was decreasing, I consulted with local medical experts, who advised that the safest course is to continue to wear face mask both indoors and outdoors in all public

areas.

Citizen Name Larri Gerson

Address Dunedin, Florida 34698

United States

Phone

Email

Carpenter, Katherine

From: Pinellas County Clerk of the Circuit Court and Comptroller

<noreply@mypinellasclerk.org> on behalf of noreply@mypinellasclerk.org

Sent: Tuesday, October 20, 2020 1:07 PM

To: Comments, BCC Agenda

CAUTION:

This message has originated from **Outside of the Organization**. **Do Not Click** on links or open attachments unless you are expecting the correspondence from the sender and know the content is safe.

Live Form

Comments

Topic Local State of Emergency

BCC Agenda Date 10-20-2020

Your Stand on the Issue Support

Please continue to support the mandate of masks in Pinellas County.

The science supports the use of masks to protect others if the wearer is unknowingly infected with COVID-19. It is not an undue burden

to anyone to wear a simple face covering in public to protect their

neighbors.

Citizen Name Lynn Sobrack

Address Palm Harbor, FL 34684

United States

Phone

Email lynnsobrack@gmail.com